International Law Committee
FY2023-2024 (As of 9/1/2023)

Tammy Besherse

Ogletree Deakins Nash Smoak & Stewart, PC

First Base Building

2142 Boyce Street, Suite 401
Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 252-1300
Tammy.besherse @ogletree.com

Matthew Blewitt

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP
Post Office Box 11070

Columbia, SC 29211

(803) 255-9271
Matthew.blewitt@nelsonmullins.com

Brittany F. Boykin

Brit Insurance

122 Leadenhall Street

London, UK, EC3V 4AB
Brittany.boyking@britinsurance.com

Wolfgang Buchmaier

Buchmaier Law Firm, LLC

1201 Main Street, Suite 1980
Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 575-0766
wbuchmaier@buchmaierlaw.com

Christopher M. Campbell

Baker Hughes

Post Office Box 292036
Columbia, SC 29229
Chris.campbell @bakerhughes.com

Micah V. Chetta

Fifth Circuit Solicitor’s Office

1701 Main Street

Charleston, SC 29201

(864) 593-6961
chetta.micah@richlandcountysc.gov

Brent O.E. Clinkscale, Chair
Clinkscale Global ADR

5 Crystal Springs Rd # 751
Greenville SC 29615

(864) 907-2436
boecclink@gmail.com

George D. Crocker, Jr.
Department of the Army
3175 Carmine Avenue
Graniteville, SC 29829
gdcrocker@gmail.com

Robin S. Cromer

U.S. Department of State
3170 Georgetown Place
Washington, DC 20189
(592) 225-4900
robincromer@me.com

Melissa Drennan

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel, LLP
148 Integrity Lane

Charleston, SC 29492
mdrennan@kramerlevin.com

Francesca Giannoni-Crystal
Crystal & Giannoni-Crystal, LLC
Six Marbel Lane

Charleston, SC 29403

(843) 202-0090
fgiannoni-crystal@cgcfirm.com

Hon. Kristi L. Harrington
Post Office Box 61437

N. Charleston, SC 29406
(843) 719-4480
kristilharrington@gmail.com

Benjamin T. Hepner

Littler Mendelson, PC

110 E. Court Street, Suite 201
Greenville, SC 29601

(864) 775-3200
BHepner@littler.com

Julius H. Hines

Hines & Gilsenan, LLC

1535 Hobby Street, Suite 203D
N. Charleston, SC 29405

(843) 343-7101
hines@hinesandgilsenan.com
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Edward G. Kluiters

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP
Post Office Box 11070

Columbia, SC 29211

(803) 255-9245
Edward.kluiters@nelsonmullins.com

D. Elizabeth Leverette

The Supreme Court of S.C.
1231 Gervais Street
Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 734-1080
eleverette@sccourts.org

Jonathan W. Lounsberry

Killoren Kissinger Dantin Denton & Dunham
178 W/. Main Street

Spartanburg, SC 29306

(864) 585-5100

jlounsberry @spartanlaw.com

Samuel C. Moses

Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LLP
1221 Main Street, Suite 1100
Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 253-6842
sammoses @ parkerpoe.com

Nicole A. Murphey

Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

521 E. Morehead Street, Suite 405
Charlotte, NC 28202

(704) 954-8328
namurphey@michaelbest.com

Kristopher A. Pickler
Honeywell International
855 S. Mint Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

(704) 612-6163
Kris.pickler@honeywell.com

Sean Pike

3575 D. Maybank Hwy. #259
Johns Island, SC 29455

(843) 801-5005
spikelaw1990 @ gmail.com

John C. Shipman

HawkLaw, PA

Three Caledon Court, Suite A
Greenville, SC 29615

(888) 429-5529
shipman@hawklawfirm.com

Allyson H. Stuart
Charleston School of Law
385 Meeting Street
Charleston, SC 29403
astuart@charlestonlaw.edu

Christian H. Thorndike
Townes B. Johnson lll, LLC
Post Office Box 9246
Greenville, SC 29604
(864) 757-4899
cthorndike@sc.legal

Ugonna O. Udogwu

1675-1E York Highway

York, SC 29745
ugonnaoudogwu@gmail.com
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